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MEDALISTS BY EVENT – INDIVIDUAL 

AS ON 22 JANUARY 2024 

Event Date Medal Name Nat 

Trap Men 15 January 2024 

GOLD BEYRANVAND Mohammad IRI 

SILVER GUO Yuhao CHN 

BRONZE LAKSHAY Lakshay IND 

Skeet Men 20 January 2024 

GOLD LEE Meng Yuan TPE 

SILVER NARUKA Anant Jeet Singh IND 

BRONZE ALDAIHANI Mohammad KUW 

Trap Women 15 January 2024 

GOLD LIU Wan-Yu TPE 

SILVER ZHANG Xinqiu CHN 

BRONZE DMITRIYENKO Mariya KAZ 

Skeet Women 20 January 2024 

GOLD GAO Jinmei CHN 

SILVER DHILLON Raiza IND 

BRONZE CHAUHAN Maheshwari IND 

Trap Men Junior 15 January 2024 

GOLD BAAKLINI Ghassan LBN 

SILVER ALRASHIDI Salah A T M KUW 

BRONZE LYU Yanzhen CHN 

Skeet Men Junior 20 January 2024 

GOLD SHARAPOV Bekhruz UZB 

SILVER ZHAO Haolei CHN 

BRONZE PENKOV Ilya KAZ 

MEDALISTS BY EVENT – MIXED TEAM 

AS ON 22 JANUARY 2024 

Event Date Medal Name Nat 

Trap Mixed Team 16 January 

2024 

GOLD 
AISALBAYEV Alisher 

DMITRIYENKO Mariya 
KAZ 1 

SILVER 
BEYRANVAND Mohammad 

PARVARESH NIA Marziyeh 
IRI 1 

BRONZE 1 
GUO Yuhao 

WANG Xiaojing 
CHN 1 

BRONZE 2 
MEQLAD Naser 

ALHAWAL Shahad 
KUW 2 

Skeet Mixed Team 21 January 

2024 

GOLD 
WU Yunxuan 

JIANG Yiting 
CHN 1 

SILVER 
YECHSHENKO Eduard 

ORYNBAY Assem 
KAZ 1 

BRONZE 1 
ALWATT Tammar 

HASSANI Maryam 
BRN 1 

BRONZE 2 
KHANGURA Gurjoat 

DHILLON Raiza 
IND 2 



MEDALISTS BY EVENT – TEAM 

AS ON 22 JANUARY 2024 

Event Date Medal Name Nat 

Trap Team Men 
15 January 

2024 

GOLD 

YU Haicheng 

GUO Yuhao 

SUN Chonglun 

CHN 

SILVER 

AL-ATHBA Rashid Hamad S A 

AL RUMAIHI Mohammed 

AL HEMAIDI Nasser Ali 

QAT 

BRONZE 

ALRASHIDI Talal  

MEQLAD Naser  

AL FAIHAN Abdulrahman 

KUW 

Skeet Team Men 
20 January 

2024 

GOLD 

MA Chenglong 

WU Yunxuan 

ZHANG Yukun 

CHN 

SILVER 

ALRASHIDI Abdullah 

ALDAIHANI Mohammad 

HABIB Saud 

KUW 

BRONZE 

NARUKA Anant Jeet Singh 

BATTULA Munek 

KHANGURA Gurjoat 

IND 

Trap Team Women 
15 January 

2024 

GOLD 

WANG Xiaojing 

ZHANG Xinqiu  

HU Yue 

CHN 

SILVER 

SINGH Shreyasi  

KEER Manisha  

TRIPATHI Bhavya 

IND 

BRONZE 

DMITRIYENKO Mariya  

PRILEPINA Anastassiya 

DOSMAGAMBETOVA Aizhan 

KAZ 

Skeet Team Women 
20 January 

2024 

GOLD 

SEKHON Ganemat 

DHILLON Raiza 

CHAUHAN Maheshwari 

IND 

SILVER 

GAO Jinmei 

JIANG Yiting 

SUN Yiling 

CHN 

BRONZE 

ORYNBAY Assem 

KRAVCHENKO Zoya 

PANARINA Olga 

KAZ 



Event Date Medal Name Nat 

Trap Team Men Junior 
15 January 

2024 

GOLD 

YU Haicheng 

GUO Yuhao 

SUN Chonglun 

CHN 

SILVER 

AL-ATHBA Rashid Hamad S A 

AL RUMAIHI Mohammed 

AL HEMAIDI Nasser Ali 

QAT 

BRONZE 

ALRASHIDI Talal  

MEQLAD Naser  

AL FAIHAN Abdulrahman 

KUW 

Skeet Team Men junior 
20 January 

2024 

GOLD 

PENKOV Ilya 

YENIKEYEF Ratmir 

POCHIVALOV Maxim 

KAZ 

SILVER 

ZHAO Haolei 

ZHANG Ruiheng 

JIN Shengwu 

CHN 

BRONZE 

SHARAPOV Bekhruz 

JALNIN Daniil 

SETTAROV Ernest 

UZB 

MEDAL STANDINGS – INDIVIDUAL – MIXED TEAM – TEAM 

AS ON 24 JANUARY 2024 

After 14 of 14 events 

Rank Nation 
Individual Mixed Team Team Events Total 

G S B G S B G S B G S B T 

1 CHN 1 3 1 1 1 3 3 5 6 2 13 

2 KAZ 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 5 8 

3 UZB 1 1 1 2 1 3 

4 TPE 2 2 2 

5 IND 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 4 8 

6 IRI 1 1 1 1 2 

7 LBN 1 1 1 

8 KUW 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 5 

9 QAT 1 1 1 

10 BRN 1 1 1 

Total 6 6 6 2 2 4 6 6 6 14 14 16 44 



                      Quota Places for OG PARIS 2024 from Asian Olympic Qualification Championship 2024 in Kuwait City (KUW) 

    
BEYRANVAND Mohammad (IRI) 

Trap Men 
GUO Yuhao (CHN) 

Trap Men 
NARUKA Anant Jeet Singh (IND) 

Skeet Men 
ALDAIHANI Mohammad (KUW) 

Skeet Men 

    
LIU Wan-Yu (TPE) 

Trap Women 
ZHANG Xinqiu (CHN) 

Trap Women 
GAO Jinmei (CHN) 

Skeet Women 
DHILLON Raiza (IND) 

Skeet Women 
 



QUOTA PLACES BY EVENT AND NAME 

Event Date Name Nat 

Trap Men 
15 January 

2024 

BEYRANVAND Mohammad IRI 

GUO Yuhao CHN 

Skeet Men 
20 January 

2024 

NARUKA Anant Jeet Singh IND 

ALDAIHANI Mohammad KUW 

Trap Women 
15 January 

2024 

LIU Wan-Yu TPE 

ZHANG Xinqiu CHN 

Skeet Women 
20 January 

2024 

GAO Jinmei CHN 

DHILLON Raiza IND 



Ranking Points Results 

AS ON 22th JANUARY 2024 

Trap Men Skeet Men 

NAME NATION BIRTH POINTS NAME NATION BIRTH POINTS 

BEYRANVAND Mohammad IRI 2008 2000 LEE Meng Yuan TPE 1994 2000 

GUO Yuhao CHN 1991 1750 NARUKA Anant Jeet Singh IND 1998 1750 

LAKSHAY Lakshay IND 1998 1500 ALDAIHANI Mohammad KUW 1983 1500 

AL-ATHBA Rashid Hamad S A QAT 1980 1250 MA Chenglong CHN 1992 1250 

YU Haicheng CHN 1998 1150 SARKIS Samer LBN 1983 1150 

TOPACIO Hagen Alexander PHI 1989 1050 WU Yunxuan CHN 2003 1050 

ALRASHIDI Talal KUW 1993 950 ALRASHIDI Abdullah KUW 1963 950 

AL RUMAIHI Mohammed QAT 1989 850 HABIB Saud KUW 1979 850 

ABUSHARIB Saeed QAT 1983 700 AL-ATHBA Masoud Saleh QAT 1973 700 

SUN Chonglun CHN 1986 684 YECHSHENKO Eduard KAZ 1999 684 

AHN Daemyeong KOR 1990 668 TOGUCHI Shotaro JPN 1999 668 

AL HEMAIDI Nasser Ali QAT 1985 652 KIM Minsu KOR 2000 652 

MOUSSA Alain LBN 1984 636 LEE Jongjun KOR 1989 636 

BEDAREV Maksim KAZ 2002 620 BIN FUTAIS Saif UAE 1973 620 

AL NASRI Saleem OMA 1977 604 ALMAKTOUM Saeed UAE 1976 604 

ALMUTAIRI Fahad Makin A KSA 1988 588 DADGAR Amirmohammad IRI 1995 588 

MEQLAD Naser KUW 1982 572 ZHANG Yukun CHN 2004 572 

ALKENDI Hamad UAE 1969 556 BATTULA Munek IND 2003 556 

OH Taekeun KOR 1976 540 DOUSTIRAMI Ali IRI 1972 540 

ALMAARI Buti UAE 1991 524 YARAD Marcelo Yamal PLE 1969 524 

KARAM Talal LBN 1970 508 KHANGURA Gurjoat IND 1994 508 

AL FAIHAN Abdulrahman KUW 1986 492 MUKHAMEDIYEV Alexandr KAZ 1998 492 

SANDHU Zoravar Singh IND 1977 476 AL-ISHAQ Ali Ahmed A O QAT 1993 476 

OYAMA Shigetaka JPN 1981 460 AL KUWARI Mohammed Ahmed QAT 1995 460 

SULTAN Fahd IND 1996 444 AHMAD Mohamed UAE 1970 444 

CHUANG Han Lin TPE 1994 428 ALWATT Tammar BRN 1989 428 

NADEEM Muhammad Farrukh PAK 1976 412 HATHAICHUKIAT Jiranunt THA 1986 412 

KHASSYANOV Victor KAZ 1984 396 LOW Jiang Hao SGP 1994 396 

AL KHATRI Said OMA 1985 380 WU Liangliang CHN 1999 380 

AISALBAYEV Alisher KAZ 2001 364 SALHE Jorge Antonio PLE 1974 364 

EL NAJJAR Walid LBN 1975 348 ALMUTAIRI Saeid Mugbel T KSA 1968 348 

ALTRABEISHI Ahmad JOR 1990 332 IKAWA Hiroyuki JPN 1988 332 

AL MANDHARI Abdullah Saif Suwaid OMA 1990 316 LEE Joon Kit Joseph MAS 1997 316 

ANG Eric PHI 1971 300 SHALHOUB Zaher SYR 1972 300 

ALSHAMSY Saif UAE 1968 284 ALKHALIFA Khalifa BRN 1987 284 

ALDAWSARI Saad Abdullah R KSA 1987 268 ALHARBI Fahad KSA 1994 268 

CHOO Choon Seng SGP 1972 252 AL HATTALI Naghmush OMA 1987 252 

YEGANEH ROHOLLAHI Seyed Babak IRI 1970 236 CHO Minki KOR 1985 236 

AGHAZADEH Amir Hossein IRI 1981 220 YECHSHENKO Alexandr KAZ 1987 220 

ALSHRIEDH Mohammed Mansour S KSA 1981 204 JANGPANICH Tanapat THA 1997 204 

SRESTHAPORN Savate THA 1963 188 CHAND Usman PAK 1984 188 

PHACHONYUT Yodchai THA 1968 172 AL-ATTIYA Nasser QAT 1970 172 

AL MAQBALI Khamis OMA 1984 156 AL-NASSERI Yahya Salim H. R. OMA 1991 156 

HONGCHINTAKUL Jintapat THA 1985 140 AL-GHALEB Alsharif Mohamed S. JOR 1985 140 

PARK Jun Young KOR 1989 124 SHIRMOHAMMADI Abdolghadir IRI 1978 124 

NAGHAWAY Ibrahim JOR 2000 108 S S AL QASEM Mohd JOR 1970 108 

KADHEM Saeed BRN 1997 92 NASRUDDIN Nasruddin INA 1993 92 

POPOV Georgiy UZB 1967 76 INAM Khurram PAK 1966 76 

GHULOOM Ismaeel BRN 1995 60 ALSHAMMARI HATIM Murdhi KSA 1989 60 

ENG Wei Jin MAS 2002 44 ROSARIO Paul Brian PHI 1982 44 



Ranking Points Results 

AS ON 22th JANUARY 2024  

Trap Women Skeet Women 

NAME NATION BIRTH POINTS NAME NATION BIRTH POINTS 

LIU Wan-Yu TPE 1995 1000 GAO Jinmei CHN 1990 500 

ZHANG Xinqiu CHN 1994 880 DHILLON Raiza IND 2004 440 

DMITRIYENKO Mariya KAZ 1988 760 CHAUHAN Maheshwari IND 1996 380 

CHO Seonah KOR 1997 640 SEKHON Ganemat QAT 2000 320 

SINGH Shreyasi IND 1991 588 AL SHARSHANI Reem THA 1995 295 

WANG Xiaojing CHN 1992 536 JIEWCHALOEMMIT Sutiya IND 1986 270 

HU Yue CHN 1994 484 ORYNBAY Assem KAZ 1993 245 

RAJAK Preeti IND 2002 432 JIANG Yiting CHN 2004 220 

FARAHPOUR BIDGOLI Shiva IRI 1986 348 ORIHARA Rika JPN 1997 170 

KEER Manisha IND 1999 332 AL SHAMAA Eman KUW 1989 145 

LEE Bo Na KOR 1981 316 KRAVCHENKO Zoya KAZ 1999 120 

AL KHALAF Kholoud Hassan QAT 1977 300 JANG Kookhee KOR 2000 95 

SULAITI Maryam Fadhel Abdulla Mejren BRN 1994 284 SUN Yiling CHN 1995 70 

PARVARESH NIA Marziyeh IRI 1999 268 MOHAMMED Sarah Ghulam QAT 1996 45 

TRIPATHI Bhavya IND 2005 252 ALASAM Maryam BRN 1987 20 

AL GAHAFFI Fakhari OMA 1984 236 

ALHAWAL Sarah KUW 1987 220 

PRILEPINA Anastassiya KAZ 2002 204 

WULANDARI Fany Febriana INA 1998 188 

DOSMAGAMBETOVA Aizhan KAZ 1997 172 

SAFITRI Adylia INA 1994 156 

ALHAWAL Shahad KUW 1987 140 

SRESTHAPORN Thitithan THA 1967 124 

KORBAN Lea LBN 1999 108 

BUARKI Marwa BRN 2001 92 

ALBINALI Metha Hamad QAT 1995 76 

AL SIYABI Remal Juma Sulaiman OMA 1992 60 

KIM Haneul KOR 1998 44 

AL ABDULLA Amna QAT 1980 28 

ALZAMANAN Reem M Gh M Gh KUW 1999 12 



RESULTS
TRAP MEN
FINAL
MON 15 JAN 2024, START TIME 14:30

Records
WR 49 HALES Nathan GBR 16 JUL 2023 WC Lonato (ITA)
AsR 48 YANG Kun-Pi TPE 20 AUG 2018 ASJ Jakarta (INA)

Targets

1 1073 IRI 40 S-off: 2

2 1022 CHN 40 S-off: 1

3 1056 IND 33

4 1254 QAT 28

5 1033 CHN 22

6 1237 PHI 14

Legend 3BFC58A9

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation S-off Shoot-off

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (15/01/2024 15:23:43)

Rank Bib No Name Nat Total Remarks

BEYRANVAND
Mohammad

GUO
Yuhao

LAKSHAY
Lakshay

AL-ATHBA
Rashid Hamad S A

YU
Haicheng

TOPACIO
Hagen Alexander

Version of 15 JAN 2024, 15:23 F100000IA1501241430.1.TRM.0.001.pdf 86B3 2 Page 1 of 1



RESULTS
TRAP MEN
QUALIFICATION
SUN 14 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records
QWR 125 PELLIELO Giovanni ITA 1 APR 1994 WC Nicosia  (CYP)
QAsR 124 ALMUDHAF Khaled KUW 14 MAY 1998 WC Atlanta (USA)

Records Team
QWR 369 FABBRIZI Massimo; PELLIELO Giovanni; VIGANO Rodolfo ITA 6 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)
QAsR 368 ALMUDHAF Khaled; MEQLAD Naser; AL FAIHAN Abdulrahman KUW 6 SEP 2007 WCH Nicosia (CYP)

Qualification

Total
Bib No Name Nat

Rounds
RemarksRank

QS-off1 2 3 4 5
1 IRIBEYRANVAND Mohammad1073 24 25 24 25 23 121 Q
2 PHITOPACIO Hagen Alexander1237 22 24 25 25 24 120 Q
3 CHNYU Haicheng1033 24 25 23 24 23 119 +3 Q
4 INDLAKSHAY Lakshay1056 23 23 25 24 24 119 +2 Q
5 CHNGUO Yuhao1022 23 25 25 23 23 119 +0 Q
6 QATAL-ATHBA Rashid Hamad S A1254 22 24 23 24 25 118 Q
7 KUWALRASHIDI Talal1180 22 24 22 24 25 117
8 QATAL RUMAIHI Mohammed1264 23 24 25 21 24 117
9 QATABUSHARIB Saeed1251 24 24 23 24 22 117 RPO

10 CHNSUN Chonglun1028 23 25 24 23 22 117
11 KORAHN Daemyeong1142 25 23 24 23 22 117
12 QATAL HEMAIDI Nasser Ali1258 25 23 24 24 21 117
13 LBNMOUSSA Alain1197 25 25 22 24 21 117
14 KAZBEDAREV Maksim1120 22 24 23 23 24 116
15 OMAAL NASRI Saleem1218 22 23 25 22 24 116
16 KSAALMUTAIRI Fahad Makin A1159 21 24 22 24 24 115
17 KUWMEQLAD Naser1185 24 23 24 24 20 115
18 UAEALKENDI Hamad1320 23 22 23 23 23 114
19 KOROH Taekeun1150 25 23 20 24 22 114
20 UAEALMAARI Buti1321 23 23 24 23 21 114
21 LBNKARAM Talal1195 19 23 23 25 23 113
22 KUWAL FAIHAN Abdulrahman1171 22 23 21 24 23 113
23 INDSANDHU Zoravar Singh1060 24 21 23 22 23 113
24 JPNOYAMA Shigetaka1111 24 22 22 23 22 113
25 INDSULTAN Fahd1064 24 23 21 23 22 113 RPO
26 TPECHUANG Han Lin1311 23 23 24 21 22 113
27 PAKNADEEM Muhammad Farrukh1229 23 24 24 21 21 113
28 KAZKHASSYANOV Victor1124 23 21 22 23 23 112
29 OMAAL KHATRI Said1215 23 23 22 22 22 112
30 KAZAISALBAYEV Alisher1119 22 22 18 25 24 111
31 LBNEL NAJJAR Walid1194 24 20 20 24 23 111
32 JORALTRABEISHI Ahmad1099 21 23 21 23 23 111
33 OMAAL MANDHARI Abdullah Saif Suwaid1216 24 21 24 20 22 111

Version of 15 JAN 2024, 12:42 Q100000IA1401240830.1.TRM.0.001.pdf 2 Page 1 of 2



Qualification

Total
Bib No Name Nat

Rounds
RemarksRank

QS-off1 2 3 4 5
34 PHIANG Eric1235 24 18 24 22 22 110
35 UAEALSHAMSY Saif1324 21 22 24 21 22 110
36 KSAALDAWSARI Saad Abdullah R1157 22 24 22 21 21 110
37 SGPCHOO Choon Seng1273 20 24 23 24 19 110
38 IRIYEGANEH ROHOLLAHI Seyed Babak1080 22 22 22 22 21 109
39 IRIAGHAZADEH Amir Hossein1071 20 21 22 23 22 108
40 KSAALSHRIEDH Mohammed Mansour S1162 23 22 21 21 21 108
41 THASRESTHAPORN Savate1302 24 21 23 19 21 108
42 THAPHACHONYUT Yodchai1300 21 21 23 23 20 108
43 OMAAL MAQBALI Khamis1217 21 24 22 21 20 108 RPO
44 THAHONGCHINTAKUL Jintapat1296 19 20 22 22 24 107
45 KORPARK Jun Young1151 24 21 19 21 22 107
46 JORNAGHAWAY Ibrahim1101 23 24 22 16 22 107
47 BRNKADHEM Saeed1010 23 21 19 23 21 107
48 UZBPOPOV Georgiy1335 21 21 20 21 23 106
49 BRNGHULOOM Ismaeel1008 19 21 23 21 22 106
50 MASENG Wei Jin1204 23 18 20 21 23 105
51 IRIBAGHERISANI Esmaeil1072 20 20 21 21 22 104 RPO
52 SRIJAYASEKERA Beverly Gavin1282 20 21 20 22 19 102
53 JORAL-MADI Fuad Nizar Fuad1098 21 17 17 23 22 100
54 QATALMARRI Hamad1262 18 22 22 21 17 100 RPO
55 IRQAL-SHAMMARI Muntadher Sabah Ali1089 12 19 16 17 21 85
56 SYRSWIDAN Kusay1289 19 17 14 15 20 85
57 SRIDIAS Rishan1281 15 20 14 12 13 74

TPECHEN Kuei-Peng1310 DNS
IRQOMRAN Sabah1090 DNS
INDSANDHU Manavjit Singh1059 DSQ

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 60; Total number of athletes: 60; Total number of teams: 13

Legend 4168C66F

___ Team Member Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start
DSQ Disqualified Nat Nation Q Qualification
QAsR Qualification Asian Record QS-off Qualification Shoot-off QWR Qualification World Record
WC World Cup WCH World Championships

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (15/01/2024 12:42:18)

Version of 15 JAN 2024, 12:42 Q100000IA1401240830.1.TRM.0.001.pdf 86
B3

2 Page 2 of 2



RESULTS
TRAP MEN
QUALIFICATION
SUN 14 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records
QWR 125 PELLIELO Giovanni ITA 1 APR 1994 WC Nicosia  (CYP)
QAsR 124 ALMUDHAF Khaled KUW 14 MAY 1998 WC Atlanta (USA)

Records Team
QWR 369 FABBRIZI Massimo; PELLIELO Giovanni; VIGANO Rodolfo ITA 6 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)
QAsR 368 ALMUDHAF Khaled; MEQLAD Naser; AL FAIHAN Abdulrahman KUW 6 SEP 2007 WCH Nicosia (CYP)

TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5

3551 CHN - China 70 75 72 70 68

119YU Haicheng1033 24 25 23 24 23
119GUO Yuhao1022 23 25 25 23 23
117SUN Chonglun1028 23 25 24 23 22

3522 QAT - Qatar 70 71 72 69 70

118AL-ATHBA Rashid Hamad S A1254 22 24 23 24 25
117AL RUMAIHI Mohammed1264 23 24 25 21 24
117AL HEMAIDI Nasser Ali1258 25 23 24 24 21

3453 KUW - Kuwait 68 70 67 72 68

117ALRASHIDI Talal1180 22 24 22 24 25
115MEQLAD Naser1185 24 23 24 24 20
113AL FAIHAN Abdulrahman1171 22 23 21 24 23

3414 LBN - Lebanon 68 68 65 73 67

117MOUSSA Alain1197 25 25 22 24 21
113KARAM Talal1195 19 23 23 25 23
111EL NAJJAR Walid1194 24 20 20 24 23

3395 KAZ - Kazakhstan 67 67 63 71 71

116BEDAREV Maksim1120 22 24 23 23 24
112KHASSYANOV Victor1124 23 21 22 23 23
111AISALBAYEV Alisher1119 22 22 18 25 24

3396 OMA - Oman 69 67 71 64 68

116AL NASRI Saleem1218 22 23 25 22 24
112AL KHATRI Said1215 23 23 22 22 22
111AL MANDHARI Abdullah Saif Suwaid1216 24 21 24 20 22

Version of 15 JAN 2024, 12:44 Q100000TA1401240830.1.TRM.0.001.pdf 2 Page 1 of 2



TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5

3387 IRI - Islamic Rep. of Iran 66 68 68 70 66

121BEYRANVAND Mohammad1073 24 25 24 25 23
109YEGANEH ROHOLLAHI Seyed Babak1080 22 22 22 22 21
108AGHAZADEH Amir Hossein1071 20 21 22 23 22

3388 KOR - Republic of Korea 74 67 63 68 66

117AHN Daemyeong1142 25 23 24 23 22
114OH Taekeun1150 25 23 20 24 22
107PARK Jun Young1151 24 21 19 21 22

3389 UAE - Utd Arab Emirates 67 67 71 67 66

114ALKENDI Hamad1320 23 22 23 23 23
114ALMAARI Buti1321 23 23 24 23 21
110ALSHAMSY Saif1324 21 22 24 21 22

33310 KSA - Saudi Arabia 66 70 65 66 66

115ALMUTAIRI Fahad Makin A1159 21 24 22 24 24
110ALDAWSARI Saad Abdullah R1157 22 24 22 21 21
108ALSHRIEDH Mohammed Mansour S1162 23 22 21 21 21

32311 THA - Thailand 64 62 68 64 65

108SRESTHAPORN Savate1302 24 21 23 19 21
108PHACHONYUT Yodchai1300 21 21 23 23 20
107HONGCHINTAKUL Jintapat1296 19 20 22 22 24

31812 JOR - Jordan 65 64 60 62 67

111ALTRABEISHI Ahmad1099 21 23 21 23 23
107NAGHAWAY Ibrahim1101 23 24 22 16 22
100AL-MADI Fuad Nizar Fuad1098 21 17 17 23 22

IND - India

119LAKSHAY Lakshay1056 23 23 25 24 24
113SANDHU Zoravar Singh1060 24 21 23 22 23

DSQSANDHU Manavjit Singh1059

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 39; Total number of athletes: 60; Total number of teams: 13

Legend 8FEC6756

Bib No Bib Number DSQ Disqualified QAsR Qualification Asian Record
QWR Qualification World Record WC World Cup WCH World Championships

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (15/01/2024 12:44:02)
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RESULTS
SKEET MEN
FINAL
SAT 20 JAN 2024, START TIME 15:00

Records
WR 60 BAJWA Angad Vir Singh IND 6 NOV 2018 ASC Kuwait City (KUW)
AsR 60 BAJWA Angad Vir Singh IND 6 NOV 2018 ASG Kuwait City (KUW)

Targets

1 1312 TPE 57

2 1057 IND 56

3 1168 KUW 47

4 1027 CHN 36

5 1198 LBN 24

6 1032 CHN 14

Legend C4701D28

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (20/01/2024 15:48:27)

Rank Bib No Name Nat Total Remarks

LEE
Meng Yuan

NARUKA
Anant Jeet Singh

ALDAIHANI
Mohammad

MA
Chenglong

SARKIS
Samer

WU
Yunxuan

Version of 20 JAN 2024, 15:48 F100000IA2001241500.1.SKM.0.001.pdf 86B3 6 Page 1 of 1



RESULTS
SKEET MEN
QUALIFICATION
FRI 19 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records
QWR 125 LUCHINI Valerio ITA 9 JUL 2014 WC Beijing (CHN)
QAsR 124 MUKHAMEDIYEV Vladislav KAZ 23 APR 2013 WC Al Ain (UAE)

Records Team
QWR 371 FILIPPELLI Riccardo; LODDE Luigi; ROSSETTI Gabriele ITA 10 JUL 2016 ECH Lonato (ITA)
QAsR 366 ZHANG Fan; JIN Di; XU Ying CHN 30 SEP 2014 ASG Incheon (KOR)

Qualification

Total
Bib No Name Nat

Rounds
RemarksRank

QS-off1 2 3 4 5
1 CHNMA Chenglong1027 23 25 25 24 25 122 Q
2 INDNARUKA Anant Jeet Singh1057 25 23 24 25 24 121 +8 Q
3 TPELEE Meng Yuan1312 24 24 24 25 24 121 +7 Q
4 LBNSARKIS Samer1198 25 22 25 24 22 118 +2 Q
5 CHNWU Yunxuan1032 25 24 22 23 24 118 +0 Q
6 KUWALDAIHANI Mohammad1168 23 23 22 24 25 117 +6 Q
7 KUWALRASHIDI Abdullah1177 21 24 22 25 25 117 +5

8 KUWHABIB Saud1184 23 22 24 23 24 116
9 QATAL-ATHBA Masoud Saleh1253 24 22 24 22 24 116

10 KAZYECHSHENKO Eduard1135 25 22 23 22 24 116
11 JPNTOGUCHI Shotaro1112 24 21 23 22 25 115
12 KORKIM Minsu1147 25 21 24 25 20 115
13 KORLEE Jongjun1149 24 23 19 24 24 114
14 UAEBIN FUTAIS Saif1325 24 22 21 24 23 114
15 UAEALMAKTOUM Saeed1322 23 22 25 21 23 114
16 IRIDADGAR Amirmohammad1074 24 18 24 22 25 113
17 CHNZHANG Yukun1036 23 22 21 23 24 113
18 INDBATTULA Munek1051 23 24 20 22 24 113
19 IRIDOUSTIRAMI Ali1075 23 22 23 21 24 113
20 PLEYARAD Marcelo Yamal1245 21 24 22 23 23 113
21 INDKHANGURA Gurjoat1055 23 24 21 23 22 113
22 KAZMUKHAMEDIYEV Alexandr1128 24 20 21 23 24 112
23 QATAL-ISHAQ Ali Ahmed A O1259 21 23 23 21 24 112
24 QATAL KUWARI Mohammed Ahmed1261 22 21 22 24 23 112 RPO
25 UAEAHMAD Mohamed1319 24 23 18 24 23 112
26 BRNALWATT Tammar1005 22 22 22 23 23 112
27 THAHATHAICHUKIAT Jiranunt1295 21 24 21 23 23 112
28 SGPLOW Jiang Hao1274 22 21 24 23 22 112
29 CHNWU Liangliang1031 24 23 21 19 24 111 RPO
30 PLESALHE Jorge Antonio1244 22 24 21 21 23 111
31 KSAALMUTAIRI Saeid Mugbel T1160 22 23 21 23 22 111
32 JPNIKAWA Hiroyuki1108 20 23 21 22 24 110
33 MASLEE Joon Kit Joseph1206 22 22 22 20 24 110

Version of 20 JAN 2024, 13:39 Q100000IA1901240830.1.SKM.0.001.pdf 6 Page 1 of 2



Qualification

Total
Bib No Name Nat

Rounds
RemarksRank

QS-off1 2 3 4 5
34 SYRSHALHOUB Zaher1288 21 24 21 22 22 110
35 BRNALKHALIFA Khalifa1002 23 24 20 22 21 110
36 KSAALHARBI Fahad1158 24 20 24 21 21 110
37 OMAAL HATTALI Naghmush1213 21 22 24 23 20 110
38 KORCHO Minki1143 19 23 21 22 24 109
39 KAZYECHSHENKO Alexandr1134 22 21 20 23 23 109
40 THAJANGPANICH Tanapat1298 19 24 21 23 22 109
41 PAKCHAND Usman1227 21 22 22 23 21 109
42 QATAL-ATTIYA Nasser1256 22 22 19 21 23 107
43 OMAAL-NASSERI Yahya Salim Hamdan Rashid1219 20 22 23 21 20 106
44 JORAL-GHALEB Alsharif Mohamed Snh1097 21 20 23 23 19 106
45 IRISHIRMOHAMMADI Abdolghadir1079 24 20 20 20 21 105
46 JORS S AL QASEM Mohd1102 19 21 20 22 22 104
47 INANASRUDDIN Nasruddin1043 21 19 21 23 20 104
48 PAKINAM Khurram1228 23 19 18 22 21 103
49 KSAALSHAMMARI HATIM Murdhi1161 21 21 22 20 19 103
50 PHIROSARIO Paul Brian1236 17 20 21 23 21 102
51 OMAAL KHATRI Majid Khalaf Sulaiman1214 18 21 21 22 20 102
52 BRNBASHEER Khaled1006 21 19 22 20 20 102 RPO
53 IRQAL-NAQEEB Ahmed Hamid Ahmed1086 19 20 21 20 21 101
54 BRNMOHAMED Hasan1011 21 20 18 22 20 101
55 JPNWAKIYA Subaru1113 22 20 21 24 14 101
56 UZBABDURAKHIMOV Bekzod1332 21 19 18 20 21 99
57 MASHO Kar Heng1205 16 24 20 20 19 99
58 JORAREKAT Ramzi1100 20 19 21 17 21 98
59 THARUNGSARUTKANCHANA Ekarut1301 15 22 18 22 20 97
60 IRQAL-NAQEEB Rami Hamid Ahmed1087 16 14 18 13 10 71

PLEABUJERIES Johny1243 DNS
QATAL-ATHBA Rashid Saleh1255 DNS RPO
IRQYOUSIF Barzan1091 DNS

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 63; Total number of athletes: 63; Total number of teams: 16

Legend 23AF9C1A

___ Team Member ASG Asian Games Bib No Bib Number
DNS Did Not Start ECH European Championships Nat Nation
Q Qualification QAsR Qualification Asian Record QS-off Qualification Shoot-off
QWR Qualification World Record WC World Cup

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (20/01/2024 13:39:14)
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RESULTS
SKEET MEN
QUALIFICATION
FRI 19 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records
QWR 125 LUCHINI Valerio ITA 9 JUL 2014 WC Beijing (CHN)
QAsR 124 MUKHAMEDIYEV Vladislav KAZ 23 APR 2013 WC Al Ain (UAE)

Records Team
QWR 371 FILIPPELLI Riccardo; LODDE Luigi; ROSSETTI Gabriele ITA 10 JUL 2016 ECH Lonato (ITA)
QAsR 366 ZHANG Fan; JIN Di; XU Ying CHN 30 SEP 2014 ASG Incheon (KOR)

TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5

3531 CHN - China 71 71 68 70 73

122MA Chenglong1027 23 25 25 24 25
118WU Yunxuan1032 25 24 22 23 24
113ZHANG Yukun1036 23 22 21 23 24

3502 KUW - Kuwait 67 69 68 72 74

117ALRASHIDI Abdullah1177 21 24 22 25 25
117ALDAIHANI Mohammad1168 23 23 22 24 25
116HABIB Saud1184 23 22 24 23 24

3473 IND - India 71 71 65 70 70

121NARUKA Anant Jeet Singh1057 25 23 24 25 24
113BATTULA Munek1051 23 24 20 22 24
113KHANGURA Gurjoat1055 23 24 21 23 22

3404 UAE - Utd Arab Emirates 71 67 64 69 69

114BIN FUTAIS Saif1325 24 22 21 24 23
114ALMAKTOUM Saeed1322 23 22 25 21 23
112AHMAD Mohamed1319 24 23 18 24 23

3385 KOR - Republic of Korea 68 67 64 71 68

115KIM Minsu1147 25 21 24 25 20
114LEE Jongjun1149 24 23 19 24 24
109CHO Minki1143 19 23 21 22 24

3376 KAZ - Kazakhstan 71 63 64 68 71

116YECHSHENKO Eduard1135 25 22 23 22 24
112MUKHAMEDIYEV Alexandr1128 24 20 21 23 24
109YECHSHENKO Alexandr1134 22 21 20 23 23
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TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5

3357 QAT - Qatar 67 67 66 64 71

116AL-ATHBA Masoud Saleh1253 24 22 24 22 24
112AL-ISHAQ Ali Ahmed A O1259 21 23 23 21 24
107AL-ATTIYA Nasser1256 22 22 19 21 23

3318 IRI - Islamic Rep. of Iran 71 60 67 63 70

113DADGAR Amirmohammad1074 24 18 24 22 25
113DOUSTIRAMI Ali1075 23 22 23 21 24
105SHIRMOHAMMADI Abdolghadir1079 24 20 20 20 21

3269 JPN - Japan 66 64 65 68 63

115TOGUCHI Shotaro1112 24 21 23 22 25
110IKAWA Hiroyuki1108 20 23 21 22 24
101WAKIYA Subaru1113 22 20 21 24 14

32410 KSA - Saudi Arabia 67 64 67 64 62

111ALMUTAIRI Saeid Mugbel T1160 22 23 21 23 22
110ALHARBI Fahad1158 24 20 24 21 21
103ALSHAMMARI HATIM Murdhi1161 21 21 22 20 19

32311 BRN - Bahrain 66 66 60 67 64

112ALWATT Tammar1005 22 22 22 23 23
110ALKHALIFA Khalifa1002 23 24 20 22 21
101MOHAMED Hasan1011 21 20 18 22 20

31812 THA - Thailand 55 70 60 68 65

112HATHAICHUKIAT Jiranunt1295 21 24 21 23 23
109JANGPANICH Tanapat1298 19 24 21 23 22

97RUNGSARUTKANCHANA Ekarut1301 15 22 18 22 20

31813 OMA - Oman 59 65 68 66 60

110AL HATTALI Naghmush1213 21 22 24 23 20
106AL-NASSERI Yahya Salim Hamdan

Rashid
1219 20 22 23 21 20

102AL KHATRI Majid Khalaf Sulaiman1214 18 21 21 22 20

30814 JOR - Jordan 60 60 64 62 62

106AL-GHALEB Alsharif Mohamed Snh1097 21 20 23 23 19
104S S AL QASEM Mohd1102 19 21 20 22 22

98AREKAT Ramzi1100 20 19 21 17 21

DNSPLE - Palestine

113YARAD Marcelo Yamal1245 21 24 22 23 23
111SALHE Jorge Antonio1244 22 24 21 21 23

DNSABUJERIES Johny1243
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TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5

DNSIRQ - Iraq

101AL-NAQEEB Ahmed Hamid Ahmed1086 19 20 21 20 21
71AL-NAQEEB Rami Hamid Ahmed1087 16 14 18 13 10

DNSYOUSIF Barzan1091

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 48; Total number of athletes: 63; Total number of teams: 16

Legend 12EE5140

ASG Asian Games Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start
ECH European Championships QAsR Qualification Asian Record QWR Qualification World Record
WC World Cup

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (20/01/2024 13:16:16)
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RESULTS
TRAP WOMEN
FINAL
MON 15 JAN 2024, START TIME 13:30

Records
AsR 47 ZHANG Xinqiu CHN 1 OCT 2023 ASG Hangzhou (CHN)

Targets

1 1313 TPE 44

2 1035 CHN 39

3 1122 KAZ 30

4 1144 KOR 25

5 1063 IND 19

6 1030 CHN 14

Legend B397FB1A

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (15/01/2024 14:20:08)

Rank Bib No Name Nat Total Remarks

LIU
Wan-Yu

ZHANG
Xinqiu

DMITRIYENKO
Mariya

CHO
Seonah

SINGH
Shreyasi

WANG
Xiaojing
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RESULTS
TRAP WOMEN
QUALIFICATION
SUN 14 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records
QWR 125 REHAK STEFECEKOVA Zuzana SVK 29 JUL 2021 OG Tokio (JPN)
QAsR 124 WU Cuicui CHN 1 OCT 2023 ASG Hangzhou (CHN)

Records Team
QWR 357 WU Cuicui; ZHANG Xinqiu; LI Qingnian CHN 1 OCT 2023 ASG Hangzhou (CHN)
QAsR 357 ZHANG Xinqiu; WU Cuicui; LI Qingnian CHN 1 OCT 2023 ASG Hangzhou (CHN)

Qualification

Total
Bib No Name Nat

Rounds
RemarksRank

QS-off1 2 3 4 5
1 KAZDMITRIYENKO Mariya1122 24 25 21 23 24 117 +1 Q
2 CHNWANG Xiaojing1030 24 23 24 23 23 117 +0 Q
3 TPELIU Wan-Yu1313 22 25 25 25 19 116 Q
4 INDSINGH Shreyasi1063 23 24 24 22 22 115 Q
5 CHNZHANG Xinqiu1035 22 21 24 24 23 114 +2 Q
6 KORCHO Seonah1144 25 22 22 22 23 114 +1 Q
7 CHNHU Yue1023 19 24 23 23 23 112
8 INDRAJAK Preeti1058 22 25 22 22 21 112 RPO
9 IRIFARAHPOUR BIDGOLI Shiva1076 20 23 23 24 21 111

10 INDKEER Manisha1054 23 21 21 21 22 108
11 KORLEE Bo Na1148 19 24 19 20 25 107
12 QATAL KHALAF Kholoud Hassan1260 22 21 22 23 19 107
13 BRNSULAITI Maryam Fadhel Abdulla Mejren1013 22 19 21 20 23 105
14 IRIPARVARESH NIA Marziyeh1077 22 22 19 21 21 105
15 INDTRIPATHI Bhavya1065 21 22 25 19 18 105
16 OMAAL GAHAFFI Fakhari1212 22 20 21 22 19 104
17 KUWALHAWAL Sarah1173 16 22 24 18 23 103
18 KAZPRILEPINA Anastassiya1133 19 21 19 22 22 103
19 INAWULANDARI Fany Febriana1045 19 18 23 21 21 102
20 KAZDOSMAGAMBETOVA Aizhan1123 14 23 21 21 22 101
21 INASAFITRI Adylia1044 20 20 19 21 21 101
22 KUWALHAWAL Shahad1174 19 21 21 19 21 101
23 THASRESTHAPORN Thitithan1303 20 19 20 22 19 100
24 LBNKORBAN Lea1196 19 19 23 20 19 100
25 BRNBUARKI Marwa1007 19 18 20 22 20 99
26 QATALBINALI Metha Hamad1257 18 21 20 21 19 99
27 OMAAL SIYABI Remal Juma Sulaiman1221 22 15 22 18 19 96
28 KORKIM Haneul1146 17 20 18 21 18 94
29 QATAL ABDULLA Amna1252 20 17 16 19 21 93
30 KUWALZAMANAN Reem M Gh M Gh1183 20 16 16 21 20 93
31 BRNNASRALLA Fatema1012 17 19 18 20 18 92
32 SGPSITI Mastura Binte Rahim1275 18 18 16 18 17 87

LBNBASSIL Ray1193 DNS
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RESULTS
TRAP WOMEN
QUALIFICATION
SUN 14 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records
QWR 125 REHAK STEFECEKOVA Zuzana SVK 29 JUL 2021 OG Tokio (JPN)
QAsR 124 WU Cuicui CHN 1 OCT 2023 ASG Hangzhou (CHN)

Records Team
QWR 357 WU Cuicui; ZHANG Xinqiu; LI Qingnian CHN 1 OCT 2023 ASG Hangzhou (CHN)
QAsR 357 ZHANG Xinqiu; WU Cuicui; LI Qingnian CHN 1 OCT 2023 ASG Hangzhou (CHN)

TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5

3431 CHN - China 65 68 71 70 69

117WANG Xiaojing1030 24 23 24 23 23
114ZHANG Xinqiu1035 22 21 24 24 23
112HU Yue1023 19 24 23 23 23

3282 IND - India 67 67 70 62 62

115SINGH Shreyasi1063 23 24 24 22 22
108KEER Manisha1054 23 21 21 21 22
105TRIPATHI Bhavya1065 21 22 25 19 18

3213 KAZ - Kazakhstan 57 69 61 66 68

117DMITRIYENKO Mariya1122 24 25 21 23 24
103PRILEPINA Anastassiya1133 19 21 19 22 22
101DOSMAGAMBETOVA Aizhan1123 14 23 21 21 22

3154 KOR - Republic of Korea 61 66 59 63 66

114CHO Seonah1144 25 22 22 22 23
107LEE Bo Na1148 19 24 19 20 25

94KIM Haneul1146 17 20 18 21 18

2995 QAT - Qatar 60 59 58 63 59

107AL KHALAF Kholoud Hassan1260 22 21 22 23 19
99ALBINALI Metha Hamad1257 18 21 20 21 19
93AL ABDULLA Amna1252 20 17 16 19 21

2976 KUW - Kuwait 55 59 61 58 64

103ALHAWAL Sarah1173 16 22 24 18 23
101ALHAWAL Shahad1174 19 21 21 19 21

93ALZAMANAN Reem M Gh M Gh1183 20 16 16 21 20
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TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5

2967 BRN - Bahrain 58 56 59 62 61

105SULAITI Maryam Fadhel Abdulla
Mejren

1013 22 19 21 20 23

99BUARKI Marwa1007 19 18 20 22 20
92NASRALLA Fatema1012 17 19 18 20 18

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 21; Total number of athletes: 33; Total number of teams: 7

Legend AD33E0A6

ASG Asian Games Bib No Bib Number OG Olympic Games
QAsR Qualification Asian Record QWR Qualification World Record

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (15/01/2024 12:44:44)
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RESULTS
SKEET WOMEN
FINAL
SAT 20 JAN 2024, START TIME 14:00

Records
WR 59 WEI Meng CHN 12 OCT 2019 WCF Al Ain (UAE)
AsR 59 WEI Meng CHN 12 OCT 2019 WCF Al Ain (UAE)

Targets

1 1020 CHN 56

2 1053 IND 52

3 1052 IND 43

4 1061 IND 30

5 1265 QAT 23

6 1299 THA 16

Legend 85917A50

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (20/01/2024 14:48:22)

Rank Bib No Name Nat Total Remarks

GAO
Jinmei

DHILLON
Raiza

CHAUHAN
Maheshwari

SEKHON
Ganemat

AL SHARSHANI
Reem

JIEWCHALOEMMIT
Sutiya
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RESULTS
SKEET WOMEN
QUALIFICATION
FRI 19 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records
QWR 125 CROVETTO CHADID Francisca CHI 27 APR 2022 WC Lonato (ITA)
QAsR 124 WEI Meng CHN 10 NOV 2019 ASC Doha (QAT)

Records Team
QWR 365 SMITH Austen Jewell; VIZZI Dania Jo; SIMONTON Samantha USA 18 AUG 2023 WCH Baku (AZE)
QAsR 363 WEI Meng; ZHANG Donglian; ZHANG Heng CHN 10 NOV 2019 ASC Doha (QAT)

Qualification

Total
Bib No Name Nat

Rounds
RemarksRank

QS-off1 2 3 4 5
1 CHNGAO Jinmei1020 24 25 23 25 22 119 Q
2 INDSEKHON Ganemat1061 24 24 23 23 23 117 Q
3 INDCHAUHAN Maheshwari1052 23 23 24 24 21 115 +6 Q
4 QATAL SHARSHANI Reem1265 25 21 23 23 23 115 +5 Q
5 THAJIEWCHALOEMMIT Sutiya1299 21 21 25 25 23 115 +2 Q
6 INDDHILLON Raiza1053 23 22 22 24 24 115 +1 Q
7 KAZORYNBAY Assem1129 20 24 25 24 21 114
8 CHNJIANG Yiting1024 22 21 22 25 23 113
9 JPNORIHARA Rika1110 20 24 24 23 22 113

10 KUWAL SHAMAA Eman1181 22 22 21 23 23 111
11 KAZKRAVCHENKO Zoya1126 23 21 22 22 23 111
12 KORJANG Kookhee1145 24 20 22 22 23 111
13 CHNSUN Yiling1029 24 23 20 21 22 110
14 QATMOHAMMED Sarah Ghulam1267 22 20 20 22 24 108
15 BRNALASAM Maryam1001 22 20 22 22 22 108
16 KAZPANARINA Olga1130 22 23 20 22 21 108
17 THASUTARPORN Nutchaya1304 20 21 20 22 24 107
18 INDSHAKTAWAT Karttiki Singh1062 20 22 21 22 21 106 RPO
19 OMAAL NOFALI Najah Abdul Karim Ahmed1220 22 17 21 23 22 105
20 THAIMPRASERTSUK Isarapa1297 21 22 21 19 22 105
21 BRNALMAHASNI Fatema1003 22 22 20 21 20 105 RPO
22 JPNKOJIMA Yuka1109 18 22 19 21 22 102
23 BRNHASSANI Maryam1009 20 22 20 20 20 102
24 QATMOHAMMED Hajar Ghulam1266 17 21 20 19 22 99
25 KUWALMOHAMMAD Afrah1175 19 20 19 21 19 98
26 BRNALNAJEM Latifa1004 18 22 17 19 20 96
27 KUWAL ZAABI Fatema1182 18 20 20 20 18 96
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RESULTS
SKEET WOMEN
QUALIFICATION
FRI 19 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records
QWR 125 CROVETTO CHADID Francisca CHI 27 APR 2022 WC Lonato (ITA)
QAsR 124 WEI Meng CHN 10 NOV 2019 ASC Doha (QAT)

Records Team
QWR 365 SMITH Austen Jewell; VIZZI Dania Jo; SIMONTON Samantha USA 18 AUG 2023 WCH Baku (AZE)
QAsR 363 WEI Meng; ZHANG Donglian; ZHANG Heng CHN 10 NOV 2019 ASC Doha (QAT)

TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5

3471 IND - India 70 69 69 71 68

117SEKHON Ganemat1061 24 24 23 23 23
115DHILLON Raiza1053 23 22 22 24 24
115CHAUHAN Maheshwari1052 23 23 24 24 21

3422 CHN - China 70 69 65 71 67

119GAO Jinmei1020 24 25 23 25 22
113JIANG Yiting1024 22 21 22 25 23
110SUN Yiling1029 24 23 20 21 22

3333 KAZ - Kazakhstan 65 68 67 68 65

114ORYNBAY Assem1129 20 24 25 24 21
111KRAVCHENKO Zoya1126 23 21 22 22 23
108PANARINA Olga1130 22 23 20 22 21

3274 THA - Thailand 62 64 66 66 69

115JIEWCHALOEMMIT Sutiya1299 21 21 25 25 23
107SUTARPORN Nutchaya1304 20 21 20 22 24
105IMPRASERTSUK Isarapa1297 21 22 21 19 22

3225 QAT - Qatar 64 62 63 64 69

115AL SHARSHANI Reem1265 25 21 23 23 23
108MOHAMMED Sarah Ghulam1267 22 20 20 22 24

99MOHAMMED Hajar Ghulam1266 17 21 20 19 22

3066 BRN - Bahrain 60 64 59 61 62

108ALASAM Maryam1001 22 20 22 22 22
102HASSANI Maryam1009 20 22 20 20 20

96ALNAJEM Latifa1004 18 22 17 19 20
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TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5

3057 KUW - Kuwait 59 62 60 64 60

111AL SHAMAA Eman1181 22 22 21 23 23
98ALMOHAMMAD Afrah1175 19 20 19 21 19
96AL ZAABI Fatema1182 18 20 20 20 18

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 21; Total number of athletes: 27; Total number of teams: 7

Legend AF6CD432

ASC Asian Championships Bib No Bib Number QAsR Qualification Asian Record
QWR Qualification World Record WC World Cup WCH World Championships

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (20/01/2024 11:42:09)
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RESULTS
TRAP MIXED TEAM
QUALIFICATION
TUE 16 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records Team
QWR 149 BROWNING Kayle; BURROWS Brian USA 20 MAR 2019 WC Acapulco (MEX)
QWR 149 SARITURK Safiye; TUNCER N. Tolga TUR 20 MAR 2019 WC Acapulco (MEX)
QWR 149 SMITH Penny; ILES-CREVATIN Mitchell AUS 20 MAR 2019 WC Acaulco (MEX)
QAsR 147 ALHAWAL Sarah; AL FAIHAN Abdulrahman KUW 8 NOV 2019 ASC Doha (QAT)

TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3

1401 KAZ 1 - Kazakhstan 1 46 46 48

DMITRIYENKO Mariya1122 25 23 24 72
AISALBAYEV Alisher1119 21 23 24 68

1372 IRI 1 - Islamic Rep. of Iran 1 46 44 47

PARVARESH NIA Marziyeh1077 23 21 23 67
BEYRANVAND Mohammad1073 23 23 24 70

1363 CHN 1 - China 1 46 43 47

WANG Xiaojing1030 24 23 23 70
GUO Yuhao1022 22 20 24 66

1364 KUW 2 - Kuwait 2 47 43 46

ALHAWAL Shahad1174 22 20 22 64
MEQLAD Naser1185 25 23 24 72

1355 CHN 2 - China 2 46 44 45

ZHANG Xinqiu1035 22 22 20 64
SUN Chonglun1028 24 22 25 71

1356 LBN - Lebanon 44 50 41

KORBAN Lea1196 21 25 20 66
MOUSSA Alain1197 23 25 21 69

1337 IND 1 - India 1 44 44 45

KEER Manisha1054 23 19 22 64
LAKSHAY Lakshay1056 21 25 23 69

1338 QAT 1 - Qatar 1 45 45 43

AL KHALAF Kholoud Hassan1260 21 22 18 61
ABUSHARIB Saeed1251 24 23 25 72
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TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3

1339 KUW 1 - Kuwait 1 46 45 42

ALHAWAL Sarah1173 21 21 19 61
ALRASHIDI Talal1180 25 24 23 72

13210 KOR 1 - Republic of Korea 1 43 45 44

CHO Seonah1144 21 24 22 67
AHN Daemyeong1142 22 21 22 65

13011 IND 2 - India 2 43 43 44

TRIPATHI Bhavya1065 22 19 21 62
SANDHU Zoravar Singh1060 21 24 23 68

12912 KAZ 2 - Kazakhstan 2 42 44 43

DOSMAGAMBETOVA Aizhan1123 20 20 19 59
BEDAREV Maksim1120 22 24 24 70

12713 KOR 2 - Republic of Korea 2 43 41 43

LEE Bo Na1148 22 20 22 64
PARK Jun Young1151 21 21 21 63

12714 IRI 2 - Islamic Rep. of Iran 2 44 41 42

FARAHPOUR BIDGOLI Shiva1076 21 22 21 64
YEGANEH ROHOLLAHI Seyed Babak1080 23 19 21 63

12515 THA - Thailand 43 42 40

SRESTHAPORN Thitithan1303 18 20 17 55
SRESTHAPORN Savate1302 25 22 23 70

12416 BRN 1 - Bahrain 1 36 42 46

BUARKI Marwa1007 16 21 23 60
KADHEM Saeed1010 20 21 23 64

12117 OMA 2 - Oman 2 43 38 40

AL SIYABI Remal Juma Sulaiman1221 21 19 19 59
AL MANDHARI Abdullah Saif Suwaid1216 22 19 21 62

11918 OMA 1 - Oman 1 37 41 41

AL GAHAFFI Fakhari1212 17 17 20 54
AL KHATRI Said1215 20 24 21 65

11819 BRN 2 - Bahrain 2 38 39 41

SULAITI Maryam Fadhel Abdulla
Mejren

1013 20 20 19 59

GHULOOM Ismaeel1008 18 19 22 59

DNSQAT 2 - Qatar 2

ALBINALI Metha Hamad1257 DNS
AL RUMAIHI Mohammed1264 DNS
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RESULTS
SKEET MIXED TEAM
GOLD MEDAL MATCH
SUN 21 JAN 2024, START TIME 13:30

Rank Name Total Remarks

1 China 1 45
WU Yunxuan
JIANG Yiting

2 Kazakhstan 1 43
YECHSHENKO Eduard
ORYNBAY Assem

Legend CRC

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (21/01/2024 14:46:19)
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RESULTS
SKEET MIXED TEAM
BRONZE MEDAL MATCH 1
SUN 21 JAN 2024, START TIME 13:30

Rank Name Total Remarks

1 Bahrain 1 39
ALWATT Tammar
HASSANI Maryam

2 Qatar 1 38
AL-ATHBA Masoud Saleh
AL SHARSHANI Reem

Legend CRC

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (21/01/2024 13:56:37)
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RESULTS
SKEET MIXED TEAM
BRONZE MEDAL MATCH 2
SUN 21 JAN 2024, START TIME 13:30

Rank Name Total Remarks

1 India 2 41
KHANGURA Gurjoat
DHILLON Raiza

2 Kuwait 1 39
ALRASHIDI Abdullah
AL SHAMAA Eman

Legend CRC

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (21/01/2024 14:19:16)
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RESULTS
SKEET MIXED TEAM
QUALIFICATION
SUN 21 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records Team
QWR 149 SMITH Austen Jewell; HANCOCK Vincent USA 20 AUG 2023 WCH Baku (AZE)
QAsR 149 AL SHAMAA Eman; ALRASHIDI Abdullah KUW 23 SEP 2023 ASG Hangzhou (CHN)

TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3

1431 KAZ 1 - Kazakhstan 1 Q47 49 47

ORYNBAY Assem1129 22 25 24 71
YECHSHENKO Eduard1135 25 24 23 72

1422 CHN 1 - China 1 Q47 45 50

JIANG Yiting1024 24 22 25 71
WU Yunxuan1032 23 23 25 71

+171393 BRN 1 - Bahrain 1 Q49 45 45

HASSANI Maryam1009 24 21 20 65
ALWATT Tammar1005 25 24 25 74

+161394 KUW 1 - Kuwait 1 Q48 44 47

AL SHAMAA Eman1181 23 22 23 68
ALRASHIDI Abdullah1177 25 22 24 71

139 5 KAZ 2 - Kazakhstan 2 44 48 47

PANARINA Olga1130 23 23 23 69
YECHSHENKO Alexandr1134 21 25 24 70

+111386 QAT 1 - Qatar 1 Q46 46 46

AL SHARSHANI Reem1265 24 23 25 72
AL-ATHBA Masoud Saleh1253 22 23 21 66

+101387 IND 2 - India 2 Q48 47 43

DHILLON Raiza1053 25 24 21 70
KHANGURA Gurjoat1055 23 23 22 68

1378 KUW 2 - Kuwait 2 44 46 47

ALMOHAMMAD Afrah1175 19 22 23 64
ALDAIHANI Mohammad1168 25 24 24 73
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TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3

1369 KOR - Republic of Korea 41 46 49

JANG Kookhee1145 21 22 24 67
KIM Minsu1147 20 24 25 69

13610 CHN 2 - China 2 43 47 46

GAO Jinmei1020 22 23 23 68
MA Chenglong1027 21 24 23 68

13611 QAT 2 - Qatar 2 46 47 43

MOHAMMED Sarah Ghulam1267 23 22 21 66
AL-ISHAQ Ali Ahmed A O1259 23 25 22 70

13512 JPN 2 - Japan 2 44 45 46

KOJIMA Yuka1109 21 21 24 66
WAKIYA Subaru1113 23 24 22 69

13513 IND 1 - India 1 45 45 45

SEKHON Ganemat1061 21 21 21 63
NARUKA Anant Jeet Singh1057 24 24 24 72

13314 THA - Thailand 46 45 42

IMPRASERTSUK Isarapa1297 23 21 19 63
JANGPANICH Tanapat1298 23 24 23 70

13115 OMA - Oman 45 42 44

AL NOFALI Najah Abdul Karim Ahmed1220 23 20 20 63
AL HATTALI Naghmush1213 22 22 24 68

12916 JPN 1 - Japan 1 43 44 42

ORIHARA Rika1110 21 21 20 62
IKAWA Hiroyuki1108 22 23 22 67

12617 BRN 2 - Bahrain 2 44 42 40

ALASAM Maryam1001 22 20 20 62
ALKHALIFA Khalifa1002 22 22 20 64

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 34; Total number of athletes: 34; Total number of teams: 17

Legend 11BBAF56

ASG Asian Games Bib No Bib Number QAsR Qualification Asian Record
QWR Qualification World Record WCH World Championships

History
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RESULTS
TRAP MEN JUNIOR
FINAL
MON 15 JAN 2024, START TIME 15:30

Records
WRJ 48 YANG Kun-Pi TPE 20 AUG 2018 ASG Jakarta (INA)
AsRJ 48 YANG Kun-Pi TPE 20 AUG 2018 ASG Jakarta (INa)

Targets

1 1192 LBN 38

2 1179 KUW 37

3 1026 CHN 27

4 1125 KAZ 23

5 1331 UZB 17

6 1334 UZB 11

Legend 5025A7DE

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (15/01/2024 16:19:26)

Rank Bib No Name Nat Total Remarks

BAAKLINI
Ghassan

ALRASHIDI
Salah A T M

LYU
Yanzhen

KONCHENKO
Bogdan

ABDUKODIROV
Okhunjon

KAYUMOV
Azamat
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RESULTS
TRAP MEN JUNIOR
QUALIFICATION
SUN 14 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records
QWRJ 124 ALMUDHAF Khaled KUW 14 MAY 1998 WC Atlanta (USA)
QAsRJ 124 ALMUDHAF Khaled KUW 14 MAY 1998 WC Atlanta (USA)

Records Team
QWRJ 364 GRAZINI Valerio; MANCARELLA Carlo; FIORAVANTI Giulio ITA 5 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)
QAsRJ 348 ELAHI Ali Aman; KAPOOR Vivaan; RATHORE Manavaditya Singh IND 6 SEP 2018 WCH Changwon (KOR)

Qualification

Total
Bib No Name Nat

Rounds
RemarksRank

QS-off1 2 3 4 5
1 LBNBAAKLINI Ghassan1192 24 23 24 24 23 118 Q
2 CHNLYU Yanzhen1026 25 23 22 22 22 114 +1 Q
3 UZBKAYUMOV Azamat1334 23 24 22 24 21 114 +0 Q
4 KAZKONCHENKO Bogdan1125 23 22 23 23 22 113 +1 Q
5 KUWALRASHIDI Salah A T M1179 25 20 22 22 24 113 +0 Q
6 UZBABDUKODIROV Okhunjon1331 22 21 23 24 22 112 Q
7 KAZMOISSEYEV Nikita1127 21 22 24 21 23 111
8 CHNGAO Junxin1021 24 21 25 19 22 111
9 LBNABOU CHAAR Joseph1191 22 21 23 21 22 109

10 KAZCHIKULAYEV Nikita1121 21 19 23 21 24 108
11 CHNDU Zeming1019 24 24 21 20 18 107
12 KUWALENEZI Talal1170 23 20 22 21 20 106
13 UZBSADIROV Shokhrukh1336 20 21 22 18 21 102
14 UAEAL-MAKTOUM Mohamed Ahmed

Mohammed
1323 21 21 21 19 20 102

15 KUWALDAIHANI Salman N J Kh1169 17 13 18 17 18 83

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 15; Total number of athletes: 15; Total number of teams: 4

Legend CB253A49

___ Team Member Bib No Bib Number ECH European Championships
Nat Nation Q Qualification QAsRJ Qualification Asian Record Junior
QS-off Qualification Shoot-off QWRJ Qualification World Record Junior WC World Cup
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RESULTS
TRAP MEN JUNIOR
QUALIFICATION
SUN 14 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records
QWRJ 124 ALMUDHAF Khaled KUW 14 MAY 1998 WC Atlanta (USA)
QAsRJ 124 ALMUDHAF Khaled KUW 14 MAY 1998 WC Atlanta (USA)

Records Team
QWRJ 364 GRAZINI Valerio; MANCARELLA Carlo; FIORAVANTI Giulio ITA 5 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)
QAsRJ 348 ELAHI Ali Aman; KAPOOR Vivaan; RATHORE Manavaditya Singh IND 6 SEP 2018 WCH Changwon (KOR)

TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5

3321 KAZ - Kazakhstan 65 63 70 65 69

113KONCHENKO Bogdan1125 23 22 23 23 22
111MOISSEYEV Nikita1127 21 22 24 21 23
108CHIKULAYEV Nikita1121 21 19 23 21 24

3322 CHN - China 73 68 68 61 62

114LYU Yanzhen1026 25 23 22 22 22
111GAO Junxin1021 24 21 25 19 22
107DU Zeming1019 24 24 21 20 18

3283 UZB - Uzbekistan 65 66 67 66 64

114KAYUMOV Azamat1334 23 24 22 24 21
112ABDUKODIROV Okhunjon1331 22 21 23 24 22
102SADIROV Shokhrukh1336 20 21 22 18 21

3024 KUW - Kuwait 65 53 62 60 62

113ALRASHIDI Salah A T M1179 25 20 22 22 24
106ALENEZI Talal1170 23 20 22 21 20

83ALDAIHANI Salman N J Kh1169 17 13 18 17 18

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 15; Total number of teams: 4

Legend 22D92A70

Bib No Bib Number ECH European Championships QAsRJ Qualification Asian Record Junior
QWRJ Qualification World Record Junior WC World Cup

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (15/01/2024 12:45:15)
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RESULTS
SKEET MEN JUNIOR
FINAL
SAT 20 JAN 2024, START TIME 16:00

Records
WRJ 58 DOU Xuyang CHN 28 MAR 2018 JWC Sydney (AUS)
AsRJ 58 DOU Xuyang CHN 28 MAR 2018 JWC Sydney (AUS)

Targets

1 1338 UZB 53

2 1037 CHN 52

3 1131 KAZ 39

4 1136 KAZ 31

5 1263 QAT 21

6 1132 KAZ 12

Legend F37E9C1D

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation

History
Release: Approved Version 1 (20/01/2024 16:54:27)

Rank Bib No Name Nat Total Remarks

SHARAPOV
Bekhruz

ZHAO
Haolei

PENKOV
Ilya

YENIKEYEF
Ratmir

AL MARRI
Meteb Ali S A

POCHIVALOV
Maxim
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RESULTS
SKEET MEN JUNIOR
QUALIFICATION
FRI 19 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records
QWRJ 124 CASSANDRO Tammaro ITA 7 AUG 2013 ECH Suhl (GER)
QAsRJ 124 WU Yunxuan CHN 27 SEP 2023 ASG Hangzhou (CHN)

Records Team
QWRJ 363 CASSANDRO Tammaro; SIMEONE Domenico; ROSSETTI Gabriele ITA 7 AUG 2013 ECH Suhl (GER)
QAsRJ 355 GARCHA Gurnihal S.; RUDRARAJU Ayush; NARUKA Anant Jeet S. CHN 11 SEP 2018 WCH Changwon (KOR)

Qualification

Total
Bib No Name Nat

Rounds
RemarksRank

QS-off1 2 3 4 5
1 KAZPENKOV Ilya1131 21 22 23 24 24 114 +2 Q
2 QATAL MARRI Meteb Ali S A1263 24 19 22 24 25 114 +1 Q
3 CHNZHAO Haolei1037 23 22 23 23 23 114 +0 Q
4 KAZYENIKEYEF Ratmir1136 20 22 23 24 23 112 Q
5 UZBSHARAPOV Bekhruz1338 20 23 23 23 22 111 +5 Q
6 KAZPOCHIVALOV Maxim1132 20 23 22 23 23 111 +4 Q
7 CHNZHANG Ruiheng1034 20 22 22 24 22 110
8 UZBJALNIN Daniil1333 20 22 21 23 23 109
9 CHNJIN Shengwu1025 20 18 21 24 23 106

10 UZBSETTAROV Ernest1337 20 23 17 23 21 104
11 KUWALHASAN Ahmad1172 22 20 22 20 19 103
12 KUWALRASHEEDI Hajji1176 20 20 13 20 21 94
13 KUWALRASHIDI Abdullah N A A1178 15 15 14 19 16 79
14 IRQAL-SHAMMARI Mhmood Sabah Ali1088 8 9 11 12 16 56

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 14; Total number of athletes: 14; Total number of teams: 4

Legend FF5987A7

___ Team Member ASG Asian Games Bib No Bib Number
ECH European Championships Nat Nation Q Qualification
QAsRJ Qualification Asian Record Junior QS-off Qualification Shoot-off QWRJ Qualification World Record Junior
WCH World Championships
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RESULTS
SKEET MEN JUNIOR
QUALIFICATION
FRI 19 JAN 2024, START TIME 08:30

Records
QWRJ 124 CASSANDRO Tammaro ITA 7 AUG 2013 ECH Suhl (GER)
QAsRJ 124 WU Yunxuan CHN 27 SEP 2023 ASG Hangzhou (CHN)

Records Team
QWRJ 363 CASSANDRO Tammaro; SIMEONE Domenico; ROSSETTI Gabriele ITA 7 AUG 2013 ECH Suhl (GER)
QAsRJ 355 GARCHA Gurnihal S.; RUDRARAJU Ayush; NARUKA Anant Jeet S. CHN 11 SEP 2018 WCH Changwon (KOR)

TotalBib No Name
Rounds

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5

3371 KAZ - Kazakhstan 61 67 68 71 70

114PENKOV Ilya1131 21 22 23 24 24
112YENIKEYEF Ratmir1136 20 22 23 24 23
111POCHIVALOV Maxim1132 20 23 22 23 23

3302 CHN - China 63 62 66 71 68

114ZHAO Haolei1037 23 22 23 23 23
110ZHANG Ruiheng1034 20 22 22 24 22
106JIN Shengwu1025 20 18 21 24 23

3243 UZB - Uzbekistan 60 68 61 69 66

111SHARAPOV Bekhruz1338 20 23 23 23 22
109JALNIN Daniil1333 20 22 21 23 23
104SETTAROV Ernest1337 20 23 17 23 21

2764 KUW - Kuwait 57 55 49 59 56

103ALHASAN Ahmad1172 22 20 22 20 19
94ALRASHEEDI Hajji1176 20 20 13 20 21
79ALRASHIDI Abdullah N A A1178 15 15 14 19 16

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 14; Total number of teams: 4

Legend DE71ED25

ASG Asian Games Bib No Bib Number ECH European Championships
QAsRJ Qualification Asian Record Junior QWRJ Qualification World Record Junior WCH World Championships

History
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